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os Dorsal Nombre Tiempo

21k SENIOR FEM  (8) 21,0 km
1(40) 2(60) 3(50) 4(80)
5(70) Meta

1 37 Henar Pérez González 3:02:52 57:48 1:11:52 1:36:48 2:07:13
PROINTECASA 57:48 14:04 24:56 30:25

2:35:39 3:02:52
28:26 27:13

2 52 Alejandra Santamaría Llavero 3:10:48 1:01:22 1:14:58 1:41:52 2:12:54
CUMBRES DE LEON 1:01:22 13:36 26:54 31:02

2:41:36 3:10:48
28:42 29:12

3 2 Natalia Garcia Beneitez 3:23:37 1:09:11 1:28:43 1:56:58 2:30:07
LEÓN CORRE 1:09:11 19:32 28:15 33:09

2:58:58 3:23:37
28:51 24:39

4 53 Laura García Serantes 3:33:37 1:06:00 1:27:25 1:58:19 2:33:21
INDEPENDIENTE 1:06:00 21:25 30:54 35:02

3:04:19 3:33:37
30:58 29:18

5 111 Vanessa Garcia Fernandez 3:46:26 1:15:01 1:37:16 2:06:10 2:40:51
RELIEVE 1:15:01 22:15 28:54 34:41

3:12:07 3:46:26
31:16 34:19

6 33 Alberta Valle Alvarez 4:07:52 1:18:07 1:41:40 2:13:43 2:54:36
ASTURIAS-HIMALAYA 1:18:07 23:33 32:03 40:53

3:31:18 4:07:52
36:42 36:34

21k SENIOR MAS  (34) 21,0 km
1(40) 2(60) 3(50) 4(80)
5(70) Meta

1 88 Diego Alonso Astorga 2:13:44 44:57 53:27 1:12:57 1:35:14
CUMBRES DE LEON 44:57 8:30 19:30 22:17

1:54:48 2:13:44
19:34 18:56

2 105 Juan Chamorro Alonso 2:23:09 47:25 57:25 1:19:05 1:42:26
VIAFARMA CLINICA DENTAL CIFUEN 47:25 10:00 21:40 23:21

2:03:40 2:23:09
21:14 19:29

3 7 Carlos Testera González 2:30:43 51:31 1:01:11 1:22:16 1:47:25
INDEPENDIENTE 51:31 9:40 21:05 25:09

2:09:33 2:30:43
22:08 21:10

4 116 Sergio Pajares Rojo 2:31:46 51:29 1:01:23 1:24:02 1:49:12
BESAYATREK 51:29 9:54 22:39 25:10

2:12:12 2:31:46
23:00 19:34

5 87 Héctor Moral 2:32:44 50:16 1:00:29 1:22:01 1:47:11
INDEPENDIENTE 50:16 10:13 21:32 25:10

2:09:18 2:32:44
22:07 23:26

6 83 Borja Cuendias Alvarez 2:33:07 49:17 1:00:40 1:23:19 1:49:27
DEBRA 49:17 11:23 22:39 26:08

2:13:06 2:33:07 2:13:07
23:39 20:01 *70

2:13:07 2:13:07 2:13:07
*70 *70 *70

7 9 Sergio Diez Del Ferrero 2:37:33 53:38 1:03:20 1:26:32 1:53:29
PALLIDE TRAIL 53:38 9:42 23:12 26:57

2:16:13 2:37:33
22:44 21:20

8 10 Oscar Del Ferrero González 2:43:03 56:12 1:06:00 1:30:03 1:57:58
PALLIDE TRAIL 56:12 9:48 24:03 27:55

2:21:51 2:43:03
23:53 21:12

9 13 Jesus Zapico Ricaurte 2:43:28 55:42 1:07:14 1:31:03 1:58:17
GM REINOASTUR UNIVERSIDAD DE O 55:42 11:32 23:49 27:14

2:21:53 2:43:28
23:36 21:35

10 48 Alvaro Gonzalo Perez 2:44:12 54:40 1:04:56 1:30:14 1:58:45
VALDEON 54:40 10:16 25:18 28:31

----- 2:44:12
45:27
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os Dorsal Nombre Tiempo

21k SENIOR MAS  (34) 21,0 km

1(40) 2(60) 3(50) 4(80)
5(70) Meta

11 60 Jairo Alonso Conde 2:51:21 55:32 1:11:12 1:34:05 2:01:40
ESCUELA DEL CORREDOR ULE-CHORC 55:32 15:40 22:53 27:35

2:26:34 2:51:21
24:54 24:47

12 109 Jose Ramon Vencelles Garcia 2:51:32 57:39 1:12:06 1:37:23 2:05:42
TEAM OBAYA 57:39 14:27 25:17 28:19

2:30:40 2:51:32
24:58 20:52

13 59 Ángel Ainsúa Vázquez 2:55:20 1:00:04 1:16:14 1:39:28 2:07:26
KTF SPORTS 1:00:04 16:10 23:14 27:58

2:32:05 2:55:20
24:39 23:15

14 21 Victor Alaiz Valladares 3:00:09 1:00:31 1:15:33 1:41:32 2:10:52
CUMBRES DE LEON 1:00:31 15:02 25:59 29:20

2:36:54 3:00:09
26:02 23:15

15 97 Antonio Barcia Teijeiro 3:02:48 57:42 1:14:14 1:39:27 2:08:06
DEBRA 57:42 16:32 25:13 28:39

2:36:29 3:02:48
28:23 26:19

16 58 David Hoyuelos Perez 3:14:25 1:03:04 1:19:32 1:47:19 2:19:17
CD TRAGALPINOS 1:03:04 16:28 27:47 31:58

2:46:53 3:14:25
27:36 27:32

17 51 Javier Diaz Alvarez 3:23:33 1:07:39 1:25:10 1:54:35 2:29:42
INDEPENDIENTE 1:07:39 17:31 29:25 35:07

2:58:24 3:23:33
28:42 25:09

18 92 Alessandro Pini 3:23:56 1:00:20 1:25:19 1:50:46 2:21:23
INDEPENDIENTE 1:00:20 24:59 25:27 30:37

2:50:56 3:23:56
29:33 33:00

19 106 Hector García De La Fuente 3:27:24 1:00:52 1:16:00 1:43:43 2:17:06
INDEPENDIENTE 1:00:52 15:08 27:43 33:23

2:52:46 3:27:24
35:40 34:38

20 110 Ivan Diaz Cardo 3:30:34 1:06:18 1:26:41 1:56:12 2:30:28
RELIEVE 1:06:18 20:23 29:31 34:16

3:01:01 3:30:34
30:33 29:33

21 31 Carlos De Luis 3:41:08 1:07:20 1:27:28 1:56:52 2:33:20
TORTUGAS TRAIL LEON 1:07:20 20:08 29:24 36:28

3:04:20 3:41:08
31:00 36:48

22 90 Alejandro Alfonso Suárez 3:48:46 1:15:28 1:34:23 2:06:07 2:44:53
GRUPO MONTAÑA UNIVERSIDAD OVIE 1:15:28 18:55 31:44 38:46

3:16:40 3:48:46
31:47 32:06

23 34 David Reche Menendez 4:07:53 1:18:16 1:41:41 2:13:45 2:54:37
INDEPENDIENTE 1:18:16 23:25 32:04 40:52

3:31:20 4:07:53
36:43 36:33

21k SUB23 FEM  (1) 21,0 km
1(40) 2(60) 3(50) 4(80)
5(70) Meta

1 14 Carmen Menéndez González 3:31:07 1:12:10 1:28:20 2:00:12 2:32:54
CUMBRE LLANGREU 1:12:10 16:10 31:52 32:42

3:04:11 3:31:07
31:17 26:56

21k SUB23 MAS  (4) 21,0 km
1(40) 2(60) 3(50) 4(80)
5(70) Meta

1 12 Javier Del Ferrero Gonzalez 2:30:35 51:38 1:00:34 1:22:55 1:49:15
PALLIDE TRAIL 51:38 8:56 22:21 26:20

2:11:42 2:30:35
22:27 18:53
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os Dorsal Nombre Tiempo

21k SUB23 MAS  (4) 21,0 km

1(40) 2(60) 3(50) 4(80)
5(70) Meta

2 91 Brais Gonzalo Guerra 2:31:46 50:29 1:01:22 1:22:44 1:47:54
G.M UNIOVI 50:29 10:53 21:22 25:10

2:10:12 2:31:46
22:18 21:34

3 76 Andres Huerta Roces 4:31:20 1:24:23 1:50:21 2:29:22 3:14:24
GM REINOASTUR UNIVERSIDAD DE O 1:24:23 25:58 39:01 45:02

3:53:34 4:31:20
39:10 37:46

21k VETERANAS A  (7) 21,0 km
1(40) 2(60) 3(50) 4(80)
5(70) Meta

1 74 Raquel Fernandez Gonzalez 3:15:38 1:03:29 1:19:26 1:47:27 2:20:21
MONTAÑA VILLALFEIDE 1:03:29 15:57 28:01 32:54

2:49:53 3:15:38
29:32 25:45

2 100 Camino Guerra Gomez 3:21:13 1:04:49 1:24:46 1:52:31 2:24:24
1:04:49 19:57 27:45 31:53
2:53:41 3:21:13

29:17 27:32
3 56 Ana Costillas 3:48:04 1:13:33 1:34:08 2:06:06 2:43:50

INDEPENDIENTE 1:13:33 20:35 31:58 37:44
3:17:25 3:48:04

33:35 30:39
4 61 Olalla Martínez Fernández 3:58:39 1:14:58 1:36:47 2:08:42 2:47:17

TOXIZA CLUBE DE MONTAÑA 1:14:58 21:49 31:55 38:35
3:22:07 3:58:39

34:50 36:32
5 11 Cristina Gutierrez Marcos 3:59:05 1:15:39 1:42:25 2:15:28 2:53:58

CENADOR RUA NOVA 1:15:39 26:46 33:03 38:30
3:28:04 3:59:05

34:06 31:01

21k VETERANAS B  (7) 21,0 km
1(40) 2(60) 3(50) 4(80)
5(70) Meta

1 16 María Jesús Expósito Álvarez 3:24:15 1:07:07 1:26:38 1:56:38 2:30:29
C.D. ESPORTATE - BIKILA 1:07:07 19:31 30:00 33:51

2:59:45 3:24:15
29:16 24:30

2 67 Estrella Alonso Fierro 3:30:26 1:07:51 1:29:23 1:59:57 2:34:04
ASTORGA RUNNING 1:07:51 21:32 30:34 34:07

3:04:22 3:30:26
30:18 26:04

3 72 Alejandra Moreno Arenillas 4:01:49 1:19:13 1:41:09 2:15:33 2:54:13
MONTAÑA DE VILLALFEIDE 1:19:13 21:56 34:24 38:40

3:29:58 4:01:49
35:45 31:51

21k VETERANOS A  (35) 21,0 km
1(40) 2(60) 3(50) 4(80)
5(70) Meta

1 66 Oriol Barrera Fernández 2:24:21 47:58 58:06 1:19:45 1:43:32
SALAMANCA RAIDS & TRAILS RUNNE 47:58 10:08 21:39 23:47

2:04:31 2:24:21
20:59 19:50

2 121 David Lima Gutierrez 2:29:39 49:11 1:00:26 1:20:49 1:45:54
CUMBRES DE LEON 49:11 11:15 20:23 25:05

2:08:03 2:29:39
22:09 21:36

3 73 Juan Carlos Gonzalez Tascon 2:41:26 53:48 1:03:48 1:28:26 1:57:54
CLUB DE MONTAÑA VILLALFEIDE 53:48 10:00 24:38 29:28

2:21:12 2:41:26
23:18 20:14

4 75 Jesus Oblanca Sanchez 2:49:42 57:13 1:07:12 1:31:10 1:58:45
57:13 9:59 23:58 27:35

2:23:45 2:49:42
25:00 25:57
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os Dorsal Nombre Tiempo

21k VETERANOS A  (35) 21,0 km

1(40) 2(60) 3(50) 4(80)
5(70) Meta

5 46 Fernando Fidalgo Alonso 2:51:32 57:35 1:11:46 1:36:54 2:04:53
LA DESPENSA DE FER RUNNING 57:35 14:11 25:08 27:59

2:28:59 2:51:32
24:06 22:33

6 101 Alberto Sandoval Burón 2:53:20 57:29 1:09:27 1:36:46 2:05:31
VALDEON 57:29 11:58 27:19 28:45

2:30:09 2:53:20
24:38 23:11

7 104 Hugo García Cueto 2:53:23 1:00:53 1:12:33 1:37:37 2:06:15
INDEPENDIENTE 1:00:53 11:40 25:04 28:38

2:31:26 2:53:23
25:11 21:57

8 107 Xandru Armesto Fernández 2:57:17 57:52 1:13:13 1:38:43 2:07:37
TEAM OBAYA 57:52 15:21 25:30 28:54

2:33:02 2:57:17
25:25 24:15

9 39 Fernando Cordero Rodriguez 2:58:33 55:41 1:09:10 1:34:14 2:04:20
GM REINOASTUR UNIVERSIDAD DE O 55:41 13:29 25:04 30:06

2:30:16 2:58:33
25:56 28:17

10 8 Jesus Silvano Arranz 2:59:06 59:19 1:14:16 1:41:09 2:10:47
MONTAÑA DE VILLALFEIDE 59:19 14:57 26:53 29:38

2:36:08 2:59:06
25:21 22:58

11 77 Pedro Riesco Tejeiro 2:59:08 1:00:50 1:16:18 1:41:53 2:10:51
RELIEVE 1:00:50 15:28 25:35 28:58

2:36:15 2:59:08
25:24 22:53

12 70 Angel Montiel Mateos 2:59:56 58:04 1:17:04 1:41:50 2:12:22
RECREO RUNNING 58:04 19:00 24:46 30:32

2:37:25 2:59:56
25:03 22:31

13 89 Jose Antonio Mayo Justel 2:59:57 57:47 1:17:03 1:41:48 2:12:21
RECREO RUNNING 57:47 19:16 24:45 30:33

2:37:16 2:59:57
24:55 22:41

14 38 Juan Carlos Prieto Prieto 3:02:52 1:00:59 1:14:44 1:40:08 2:08:26
CLUB PICO GILBO 1:00:59 13:45 25:24 28:18

2:35:35 3:02:52
27:09 27:17

15 68 César Fernández Acebal 3:06:00 1:02:04 1:16:55 1:42:35 2:14:44
D-RUTA 1:02:04 14:51 25:40 32:09

2:40:50 3:06:00
26:06 25:10

16 54 Jose Antonio Alonso Quijorna 3:06:41 1:01:25 1:16:46 1:43:46 2:13:50
INDEPENDIENTE 1:01:25 15:21 27:00 30:04

2:40:19 3:06:41
26:29 26:22

17 103 Javier Alonso Jiménez 3:09:39 1:02:19 1:19:29 1:46:05 2:16:43
AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS 1:02:19 17:10 26:36 30:38

2:43:26 3:09:39
26:43 26:13

18 1 Oliver Díaz Fernández 3:14:19 59:14 1:14:02 1:41:51 2:15:16
G.M. Reinoastur Universidad de 59:14 14:48 27:49 33:25

2:46:35 3:14:19
31:19 27:44

19 3 Alberto Álvarez Cuevas 3:15:05 1:02:33 1:18:17 1:45:56 2:17:17
INDEPENDIENTE 1:02:33 15:44 27:39 31:21

2:46:00 3:15:05
28:43 29:05

20 99 Marcos García Prado 3:15:12 1:01:54 1:16:50 1:43:52 2:15:49
AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS 1:01:54 14:56 27:02 31:57

2:47:13 3:15:12
31:24 27:59

21 69 Roberto Ortolá Rodríguez 3:15:24 1:05:52 1:25:06 1:52:09 2:23:17
INDEPENDIENTE 1:05:52 19:14 27:03 31:08

2:49:19 3:15:24
26:02 26:05

22 30 Secundino Escudero Fernandez 3:16:56 1:05:29 1:19:28 1:45:55 2:17:15
INDEPENDIENTE 1:05:29 13:59 26:27 31:20

2:46:07 3:16:56
28:52 30:49
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os Dorsal Nombre Tiempo

21k VETERANOS A  (35) 21,0 km

1(40) 2(60) 3(50) 4(80)
5(70) Meta

23 50 Ruben Diaz Alvarez 3:23:31 1:04:55 1:20:28 1:53:16 2:25:59
1:04:55 15:33 32:48 32:43
2:58:02 3:23:31

32:03 25:29
24 108 Joaquin Rodriquez Fernandez 3:27:10 1:04:23 1:20:54 1:50:44 2:24:57

INDEPENDIENTE 1:04:23 16:31 29:50 34:13
2:55:39 3:27:10

30:42 31:31
25 62 Aitor Martín Zárraga 3:28:50 1:09:34 1:24:32 1:54:39 2:27:54

TORTUGAS TRAIL LEON 1:09:34 14:58 30:07 33:15
2:57:38 3:28:50

29:44 31:12
26 23 Daniel Martínez Juan 3:31:00 1:06:35 1:25:06 1:55:23 2:30:26

CENTRO ASTURIANO DE OVIEDO 1:06:35 18:31 30:17 35:03
3:01:20 3:31:00

30:54 29:40
27 20 Jesus Hevia Barragan 3:31:08 1:11:35 1:27:16 1:57:58 2:32:53

G.M. CUMBRE LLANGREU 1:11:35 15:41 30:42 34:55
3:04:09 3:31:08

31:16 26:59
28 40 Alberto Blanco Junquera 3:33:05 1:09:48 1:29:07 2:00:16 2:33:41

CAFES TOSCAF GMEA 1:09:48 19:19 31:09 33:25
3:04:38 3:33:05

30:57 28:27
29 114 Jose Antonio Mosquera Rodriguez 3:36:19 1:09:41 1:28:33 1:58:01 2:33:29

EMC TRIATLON 1:09:41 18:52 29:28 35:28
3:03:36 3:36:19

30:07 32:43
30 29 Luis Antonio Coalla Cueto 3:43:29 1:09:17 1:29:02 2:00:15 2:35:03

G.M. CUMBRE LLANGREU 1:09:17 19:45 31:13 34:48
3:09:37 3:43:29

34:34 33:52
31 22 Jose Benjamin Hevia Rodriguez 3:53:59 1:03:35 1:18:59 1:49:11 2:26:28

DEBRA-NUTRICION HERBALIFE 1:03:35 15:24 30:12 37:17
3:06:38 3:53:59

40:10 47:21
32 6 Miguel Bernardo Sariego 4:37:20 1:25:19 1:53:08 2:32:54 3:18:10

BABIA INGENIERIA TRAIL 1:25:19 27:49 39:46 45:16
3:56:58 4:37:20

38:48 40:22

21k VETERANOS B  (21) 21,0 km
1(40) 2(60) 3(50) 4(80)
5(70) Meta

1 71 Avelino Flecha Tascón 2:34:26 51:07 1:01:01 1:24:06 1:49:49
MONTAÑA VILLALFEIDE 51:07 9:54 23:05 25:43

2:13:03 2:34:26
23:14 21:23

2 19 Oscar Andrés Suárez 2:39:25 53:23 1:03:27 1:27:41 1:55:05
INDEPENDIENTE 53:23 10:04 24:14 27:24

2:19:13 2:39:25
24:08 20:12

3 78 Ruben Gonzalez De La Fuente 2:53:19 57:16 1:09:32 1:36:47 2:05:32
ASTORGA RUNNING 57:16 12:16 27:15 28:45

2:30:14 2:53:19
24:42 23:05

4 120 MIGUEL RODRIGUEZ GARCIA 2:56:46 58:00 1:11:37 1:37:16 2:06:49
INDEPENDIENTE 58:00 13:37 25:39 29:33

2:33:31 2:56:46
26:42 23:15

5 64 José Noriega Arenas 2:59:39 1:02:21 1:18:04 1:44:23 2:13:36
INDEPENDIENTE 1:02:21 15:43 26:19 29:13

2:37:37 2:59:39
24:01 22:02

6 28 Arsenio Terrón Alfonso 3:12:58 1:03:14 1:19:29 1:47:13 2:20:57
1:03:14 16:15 27:44 33:44
2:47:52 3:12:58

26:55 25:06
7 27 Tomas Fernandez Alonso 3:12:59 1:03:18 1:19:51 1:46:48 2:20:07

ESCUELA DEL CORREDOR ULE-CHORC 1:03:18 16:33 26:57 33:19
2:46:14 3:12:59

26:07 26:45
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os Dorsal Nombre Tiempo

21k VETERANOS B  (21) 21,0 km

1(40) 2(60) 3(50) 4(80)
5(70) Meta

8 102 Javier Calvo Gonzalez 3:16:43 1:04:44 1:20:59 1:46:58 2:21:35
INDEPENDIENTE 1:04:44 16:15 25:59 34:37

2:50:15 3:16:43
28:40 26:28

9 86 Antonio Pinilla Hompanera 3:19:41 1:05:13 1:20:14 1:48:28 2:22:14
INDEPENDIENTE 1:05:13 15:01 28:14 33:46

2:51:53 3:19:41
29:39 27:48

10 55 Carolino Augusto Teixeira Martins 3:20:56 1:05:20 1:18:44 1:47:44 2:22:12
ASTORGA RUNNING 1:05:20 13:24 29:00 34:28

2:54:10 3:20:56
31:58 26:46

11 63 Pedro Leal Vime 3:23:51 1:05:39 1:21:03 1:51:29 2:24:59
1:05:39 15:24 30:26 33:30
2:55:40 3:23:51

30:41 28:11
12 17 Roberto Expósito Álvarez 3:24:15 1:06:04 1:24:39 1:54:20 2:28:23

C.D. ESPORTATE - BIKILA 1:06:04 18:35 29:41 34:03
2:58:10 3:24:15

29:47 26:05
13 79 Fco. Javier Llanos Valladares 3:26:16 1:03:01 1:26:31 1:54:44 2:29:45

LEÓN CORRE 1:03:01 23:30 28:13 35:01
2:58:17 3:26:16

28:32 27:59
14 15 Avelino Mendo Gordillo 3:34:24 1:08:59 1:35:01 2:04:36 2:38:58

C.D. ESPORTATE - BIKILA 1:08:59 26:02 29:35 34:22
3:06:31 3:34:24

27:33 27:53
15 18 Santiago Lera Valdes 3:43:27 1:06:40 1:27:20 1:59:15 2:35:14

INDEPENDIENTE 1:06:40 20:40 31:55 35:59
3:10:30 3:43:27

35:16 32:57
16 82 Jose Luis Alonso Campano 3:48:01 1:11:21 1:36:42 2:08:43 2:43:30

1:11:21 25:21 32:01 34:47
3:15:22 3:48:01

31:52 32:39
16 57 Juan Alberto Gonzalez Campo 3:48:01 1:13:34 1:34:07 2:06:04 2:43:51

INDEPENDIENTE 1:13:34 20:33 31:57 37:47
3:17:27 3:48:01

33:36 30:34
18 96 Rafael Martinez Fernandez 3:59:06 1:22:08 1:42:28 2:15:31 2:53:59

JULTAYU 1:22:08 20:20 33:03 38:28
3:28:05 3:59:06

34:06 31:01
19 35 Jose Remigio Valle Garay 4:24:44 1:13:39 1:36:39 2:18:25 3:00:59

ASTURIAS-HIMALAYA 1:13:39 23:00 41:46 42:34
3:43:00 4:24:44

42:01 41:44
20 45 Jose Enrique Perez Gonzalez 4:24:45 1:20:20 1:51:53 2:26:58 3:06:06

C.M.OXIGENO 1:20:20 31:33 35:05 39:08
3:43:03 4:24:45

36:57 41:42


